

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13293/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in WPC No. 15946/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJESH KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission granted to correct the mistakes in the special leave petition.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master