

, ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in CWP No. 15842/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAKASH @ OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12534-12611 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12783 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13056 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13293 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13535-13541 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Sudher Pandy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has to serve unserved respondents.

Dasti service is allowed. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then

List the matter on 13.12.2007.

(S.G.SHA

H)

Registr

ar