

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20123-20124/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in WPC No.17409/2005 & WPC No.17566/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHYAM SUNDER AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained, till further
orders.

We are surprised that till today service is not effected in
large number of connected matters (S.L.P.(C) No.12302/2007 and
batch) by the claimants therein. We would like to take up these
matters for final hearing at the earliest.

...2/-

-2-

In the circumstances, in the present matter, the status quo
order will be there only for four weeks by which time the claimant
will take steps to serve the respondents so that we can keep the
matter for final hearing at the shortest available time. If service is
not completed, the status quo order will come to an end on expiry of
four weeks.

Dasti granted. Liberty to serve the notice on counsel
appearing for State and Acquiring Body.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master