

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

*Item No.100

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20123-20124/2007

SHYAM SUNDER AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**Item No.127

SLP(C) 18422, 12302, 12534-12611, 12783, 13056, 13293 & 13535-41 of 2007

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Noorullah, Adv.
for Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the order dated 2nd November, 2007, all these matters are to be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

Office has to list all the connected matters together by updating the data-base properly so that no case is left unlisted before the Hon'ble Court. For the purpose, if necessary, Office may seek guidance from M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocates.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit in all the matters before the date of listing, as per Rules.

Mr. Noorullah, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate-on-Record states that they have not received copy of the pleadings in SLP(C)No.13535/07, petitioner in such SLP is directed to serve copy of the pleadings upon them.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar