

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21918/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in WPC No. 2974/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIKAS GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The delay in filing the process fee is allowed.

Issue fresh notice.

List again on 1.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar