

"ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 79-95 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12534-12611/2007

SUBHASH JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) 12573-12586/2007 and R.Nos. 5 to 11 in SLP(C) Nos. 12587-12589/2007 from the array of parties)

Date: 17/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos.79-95 are allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

(SATISH K. YADAV)
Court Master

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
Court Master