

ÂITEM NO.118

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21918/2007

VIKAS GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava , Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner shall serve the copy of special leave petition to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 within a week. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List on 15.09.2008.

AK

M.P. BHADRAN
(REGISTRAR)