

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12302/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 09/07/2007 in CWP No.15842/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAKASH @ OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12534-12611 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 12783 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 13056 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 13293 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 13535-13541 of 2007

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
for Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.
for Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROffice has to verify SLP(C)No.18422/07 and to list all the
matters together, if connected with each other.As a last chance, Counter Affidavit may be filed before 24th
September, 2008.

List the matters on 24th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar