

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20123-20124/2007

SHYAM SUNDER AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Mohd. Noorullah,Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Parties may disclose the numbers of connected SLPs.  
Served respondents may file counter affidavit.  
List the matter on 12.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar