

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17274-17293/2007

JAI BHAGWAN YADAV & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.  
Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Noomullah,Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela,Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondents.  
Petitioner has to supply the copy of pleadings to Advocates who have filed  
appearance for respondents within a week.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit, before 20th March, 2009.  
List the matter on 20th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

\*MG.