

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17274-17293/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in WP No. 20016/2005 & WP No. 20017/2005 & WP No. 20018/2005 & WP No. 20019/2005 & WP No. 20020/2005 & WP No. 20021/2005 & WP No. 20022/2005 & WP No. 20023/2005 & WP No. 20024/2005 & WP No. 20025/2005 & WP No. 20026/2005 & WP No. 20027/2005 & WP No. 20028/2005 & WP No. 20029/2005 & WP No. 20030/2005 & WP No. 20031/2005 & WP No. 20032/2005 & WP No. 20033/2005 & WP No. 20034/2005 & WP No. 20035/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI BHAGWAN YADAV & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharaya,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.  
Ms. Himani Jadoun,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPetitioner has to supply copy of the petition on the other side.  
Counter Affidavit may be filed before 22nd April, 2009.

( S.G. Shah )

Registrar

\*MG