

| ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19062-19064/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in WP Nos.14670-72 of  
2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

ASHWANI KUMAR BHATIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6676 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Paliwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice. Dasti in addition is permitted.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 12302/2007.

(A.S. BISHT)  
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER  
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT