

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17274-17293/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 09/07/2007 in WP No.20016-20035 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

JAI BHAGWAN YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Jaising, ASG
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

rd
Matter to come up on 3 September, 2009 for final disposal along
with SLP(C) No. 12302 of 2007. In the meantime, parties are directed to
complete their pleadings if not completed.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master