

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17203-
17205/2009

VIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Deb Kumar,adv.'
Mr.Y.Lokesh,adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Respondent No.3 has not filed counter affidavit even now in spite of sufficient time granted. Hence, no further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for Respondent No.1 that the name of the counsel is not being shown. Office to update the data.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB