

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12302/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in CWP No.
15842/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAKASH @ OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12534-12611 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12783 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13056 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13293 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13535-13541 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16578 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16800-16801 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17203-17205 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17274-17293 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 19062-19064 of 2008

(With office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20123-20124 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21918 of 2007

(With prayer of interim relief and office report) (For final
disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25146-25151 of 2007

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 6676 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2011 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
 Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
 Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.
 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
 Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

...3/-

-3-

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv. (Mentioned by)
 Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr.Praveen Swarup,Adv.
 M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.
 Mr. A.V.Balan,Adv.
 Mr. Ashwini Kumar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25th August, 2011.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master