

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12302/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in CWP No.15842/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAKASH @ OM PRAKASH (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12534-12611 of 2007

(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner and exemption from filing OT
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12783 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13056 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13293 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13535-13541 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16578 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
impleadment as petitioner and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.16800-16801/2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17203-17205 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay inn filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17274-17293 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 19062-19064 of 2008

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20123-20124 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25146-25151 of 2007

(With appln. for permissionn to place additional documents on record and
office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26438 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List on 21st November, 2012.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioners are directed to take effective steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Parties are also permitted to file counter/rejoinder affidavit, if any, in the meantime.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master