

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12534-12611/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in WPC No.12456/2005, WPC No.12457/2005, WPC No.12458/2005, WPC No.12459/2005, WPC No.12460/2005, WPC No.12461/2005, WPC No.12462/2005, WPC No.12463/2005, WPC No.12464/2005, WPC No.12465/2005, WPC No.12466/2005, WPC No.12467/2005, WPC No.12468/2005, WPC No.12469/2005, WPC No.12470/2005, WPC No.12471/2005, WPC No.12472/2005, WPC No.12473/2005, WPC No.12474/2005, WPC No.12475/2005, WPC No.12476/2005, WPC No.12477/2005, WPC No.12478/2005, WPC No.12479/2005, WPC No.12480/2005, WPC No.12481/2005, WPC No.12482/2005, WPC No.13092/2005, WPC No.13093/2005, WPC No.13094/2005, WPC No.13556/2005, WPC No.13557/2005, WPC No.13558/2005, WPC No.13559/2005, WPC No.13560/2005, WPC No.13561/2005, WPC No.13562/2005, WPC No.13563/2005, WPC No.13564/2005, WPC No.13565/2005, WPC No.13566/2005, WPC No.13567/2005, WPC No.13568/2005, WPC No.13569/2005, WPC No.14122/2005, WPC No.14123/2005, WPC No.14124/2005, WPC No.14125/2005, WPC No.14126/2005, WPC No.14127/2005, WPC No.14128/2005, WPC No.14129/2005, WPC No.14130/2005, WPC No.14131/2005, WPC No.14288/2005, WPC No.14346/2005, WPC No.14449/2005, WPC No.17184/2005, WPC No.17185/2005, WPC No.17186/2005, WPC No.17187/2005, WPC No.17188/2005, WPC No.17273/2005, WPC No.17274/2005, WPC No.17275/2005, WPC No.17276/2005, WPC No.17277/2005, WPC No.17278/2005, WPC No.17279/2005, WPC No.17281/2005, WPC No.17282/2005, WPC No.17283/2005, WPC No.17346/2005, WPC No.17427/2005, WPC No.18119/2005, WPC No.18120/2005, WPC No.18121/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBHASH JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) M/s. Saharya & Co.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.102 OF 2013 IN I.A. NO.97 OF 2012 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.12564 of 2007

List the interlocutory application for withdrawal on Friday
(13.12.2013) before the appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|