

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.102/2013 in I.A. No.97/12 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12534-12611/2007

SUBHASH JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of appln. for impleadment as petitioner and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharaya, Adv.fpr  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for petitioners,  
I.A.No.102/2013 is allowed.

Accordingly, the application for impleadment as petitioner is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to workout whatever remedy is available in law.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]  
Court Master