

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in CWP No.15842/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAKASH @ OM PRAKASH (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and impleadment as petitioner, withdrawal, permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12534-12611 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and amendment of tehe petition and impleadment as petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12783 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13056 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13293 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13535-13541 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16578 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and impleadment as petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 16800-16801 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17203-17205 of 2009

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17274-17293 of 2007

(With appln. for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19062-19064 of 2008

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20123-20124 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25146-25151 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26438 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 33188 of 2013

(With appln. for directions and vacating/modification of the interim order of stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6676 of 2008

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Contempt Petition(C)No. 319/2013 in SLP(C)No. 17121 of 2013

(With office report)

...3/-

-3-

I.A.Nos. 3-4 in SLP(C)No. 17121 of 2013

(For directions and recalling the court's order)

Date: 13/01/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manish Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini,Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey,Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
Mrs.Soma Mullick,Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Kumar,Adv.

-4-

...4/-

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

For applicant in Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.

I.A.No.2 in
SC No.33188/13

Mr. Vivek K. Tanka,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sanchati,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Khanna,ASG
Ms. Seema Rao,Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

..5/-

-5-

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh P.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 in SLPC(C)NO.33188 of 2013

Heard both the sides.

Considering the grievance expressed in this special leave petition, we modify the interim order dated 18th November, 2013 to the extent that aforesaid order does not extend to the lands forming part of the present petition, whose possession has already been taken over by the applicant and where development and construction works are being carried out.

It is made clear that any activities pursuant to the above order shall be subject to the ultimate result in the above special leave petition.

I.A.No. 2 is disposed of accordingly.

List all the matters after the decision in SLP(C)No.30283 of 2008 etc.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar