

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.8 in I.A.No.6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in CWP No.15842/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAKASH @ OM PRAKASH (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of I.A.No.6 and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Applicant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

Mr. Preeti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Sharma,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Parstiksha Chaturvedi,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants seeks permission to withdraw I.A.No.6 for impleadement in SLP(C)No. 12302 of 2007 to work out whatever remedy is available under law. Permission is granted. I.A. No.6 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No. 8 is disposed of accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar