

ITEM NO.201+206

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in CWP
No.15842/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRAKASH @ OM PRAKASH (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner,permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12534-12611 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., amendment of the petition, impleadment as petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12783 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13056 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13293 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13535-13541 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25146-25151 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 19062-19064 of 2008

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 6676 of 2008

(With office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 17203-17205 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20123-20124 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 17274-17293 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 16800-16801 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 16578 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to
place addl. Documents on record, impleadment as petitioner and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 26438 of 2012
(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 17121 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, recalling the court's order and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

I.A. Nos. 6-8(Applns. for permission to file correct description
of the acquired lands of the petitioners through a chart and
seeking permission to urge additional grounds)

SLP(C) NO. 33188 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

I.A. Nos. 4-6(Applns. for permission to file correct description
of the acquired lands of the petitioners through a chart and
seeking permission to urge additional grounds)

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 319 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) NO. 17121/2013
(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

3

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kr. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Vishwaranjan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mallick, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Devate, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

4

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Rachna Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sadashiv Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

for Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delinked SLP(C)NO.16578/2007 and list separately.

List all the matters after four weeks.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR